## 503117107 12/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3163715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HORTAU INC.	12/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORTAU INC.	
Street Address:	1112, BOUL. DE LA RIVE-SUD	
City:	ST-ROMUALD, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G6W 5M6	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13591932

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (514)845-7874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 514-987-6242

**Email:** desaulniers@robic.com

Correspondent Name: ROBIC

Address Line 1: 1001 SQUARE-VICTORIA, BLOC E - 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H2Z 2B7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015290-0016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE DESAULNIERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie Desaulniers/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=015290-0016Change-of-address#page1.tif source=015290-0016Change-of-address#page2.tif

PATENT 503117107 REEL: 034711 FRAME: 0476



**US** application

December 29, 2014

### **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

Inventor(s): CARON, Jean et al.

US patent application No. 13/591.932

Filed on August 22, 2012

Title: POROUS MEDIUM SENSOR

O/Ref.: 015290-0016

Mail stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. BOX 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Fax No: (571) 273-0025

# Registration of a modification to an address

Madam/Sir,

We are kindly requesting the USPTO to register the correction to the address of the Applicant/Owner, HORTAU INC., with respect to the above-mentioned application to:

1112, boul. de la Rive-Sud St-Romuald, Québec G6W 5M6 CANADA

REEL: 034711 FRAME: 0477

Page 2

US patent application No. 13/591.932

and to provide us with a written confirmation that said modification has been made of record.

Should a telephone conference be helpful in resolving any minor remaining issues, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

**ROBIC** 

Patent Agents (No. 4078)

/mde

Dominique Pomerleau

Direct line: +1 418 653-1817

PATENT REEL: 034711 FRAME: 0478

**RECORDED: 12/29/2014**